GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2771
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2002

NATIONAL TRAIN INQUIRY SYSTEM
RAM SHAKAL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of railway stations where "National Train Enquiry System™ has been implemented, State-wise including Gujarat;
(b) whether the commuters are facing lot of difficulties due to lack of satisfactory response in the system; and

(c) the measures being taken by the Government to determine the accountability of the enquiry system in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIBANDARU DATTATRAYA)
(a) A statement is attached.

(b) & (c): The National Train Enquiry System is functioning satisfactorily and being monitored. The monitoring and supervision has been further strengthened and corrective action taken as deemed fit.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2771 BY SHRI RAMSHAKAL &
RATILAL KALIDAS VARMA TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 5.12.02 REGARDING NATIONAL TRAIN ENQUIRY SYSTEM

Assam (2) Guwahati (NFR), Dibrugarh Town (NFR),

Andhra Pradesh(1l1l) Secunderabad(SC), Hyderabad(SC), Kacheguda(SC), Vijayawada (SC), Guntur (SC), Guntakal (SC), Nellore(SC), Rajahmundry(SC),
Tirupati (SC), Warangal(SC), Vishakhapatnam(SER),

Bihar(11l) Mokama (ECR), Patna(ECR), Bhagalpur (ER), Gaya(ECR), Sonpur Jn (ECR), Samastipur Jn(ECR), Katihar (NFR), Chhapra(NR & NER),
Siwan (NR &NER), Muzaffarpur (NR), Dharbhanga (ECR)

Chhattisgarh(5) Bilaspur(SE), Raipur (SE), Bhatapara(SE), Raigarh(SE), Durg(SE),

Delhi (3) Delhi(NR), New Delhi (NR), Hazrat Nizamuddin (NR)

Gujarat (6) Surat(WR), Vadodara (WR), Ahmedabad(WR), Valsad(WR), Rajkot (WR),
Bhavnagar (WR)

Goa (1) Vasco (SC)

Haryana(3) Ambala Cantt (NR), Gurgaon(NR), Rewari (NR) (NWR)

Jammu & Kashmir (1) Jammu Tawi

Jharkhand (4) Dhanbad(ECR), Tatanagar (SE), Chakardharpur (SE), Jasidih (ER)


Karnataka (5) Bangalore City Jn. (SR), Hubli (SC), Mangalore (SR), Mysore(SR),
Gulbarga (CR),

Kerala(l) Trivandrum(SR),

Madhya Pradesh (19) Jabalpur (CR) Katni (CR), Bhopal (CR), Habibganj (CR), Ratlam(WR),

Ujjain (WR), Indore (WR), Khajuraho (CR), Nimach (WR), Khandwa (CR), Burhanpur (CR), Vidisha(CR), Itarsi(CR), Guna(CR), Damoh (CR),
Bina (CR), Saugor (CR), Satna(CR), Maihar (CR),

Maharasthra (25) Mumbai CST (CR), Lokmanya Tilak Terminus (CR), Dadar (CR), Pune (CR) , Solapur (CR), Bhusawal (CR), Nasik Road(CR), Akola(CR).
Nagpur (CR), Nanded(SC), Mumbai Central (WR), Kalyan(CR),
PanveL (CR) Thane(CR), Lonavala(CR), Ahmednagar (CR), Daund(CR),
Belapur (CR), Manmad (CR), Amravati(CR), Badnera(CR), Jalgaon (CR), Malkapur (CR), Latur (CR), Gondia (SE)

Orissa(6) Rourkela(SE), Cuttack(CR), Bhubneswar (SE), Berhampur (SE), Khurda Road(SE), Sambalpur (SE),

Punjab (6) Jallandhar (NR), Pathankot (NR), Amritsar (NR), Ludhiana (NR), Beas (NR), Firozpur (NR)

Rajasthan(7) Bikaner (NR) (NWR), Jodhpur (NR) (NWR), Kota (WR), Jaipur (NWR) (WR), Chittaurgarh (WR), Sawai Madhopur (WR), Ajmer (NWR)

Tamil Nadu(8) Chennai Central (SR), Chennai Egmore (SR), Chennai Beach(SR), Chennai Mambalam (SR), Katpadi (SR), Coimbatore(SR),
Tiruchchirapalli (SR), Madurai (SR),

Uttar Pradesh(18) Jhansi(CR &NR), Agra Cantt(NR & CR), Mugalsarai (ECR), Allahabad (NR), Lucknow (NR), Lucknow Jn. (NER), Moradabad(NR), Gorakhpur Jn(NR & NER), Manduadih(NR & NER), Tundla (NR),
Kanpur (NR), Agra Fort (WR), Izzatnagar (NR & NER), Rawatpur (NR & NER), Gonda (NR & NER), Basti(NR & NER), Deoria Sadar (NR & NER),Varanasi (NR)
Uttaranchal (2) Dehradun (NR), Hardwar (NR),

West Bengal (11) Asansol (ER), Durgapur (ER), Howrah(SE), Malda Town, (ER), Sealdah (ER), New Jaipaiguri (NFR), Alipurduar (NFR), Kharagpur (SE), Adra (SE), Bandel (ER), Barddhaman (ER)
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